





# Claims Services

Tokio Marine HCC – Public Risk Group has provided municipalities with specialized property and casualty insurance since 1985. When insureds have a claim, our experienced claims attorneys and professionals work closely with them to mitigate and quickly resolve the claim.

#### Knowledgeable

Each public entity insured by Tokio Marine HCC – Public Risk Group faces unique risks that require specialized coverages.

Likewise, each public entity claim is unique in its nature and complexity.

For close to 40 years, our mission has been to investigate and analyze our insureds' claims in a timely manner and deliver optimal outcomes.

#### Responsive

Our claims services include convenient 24/7 claim reporting options.

We are committed to helping our insureds understand the claims process and what to expect.

Until the claim is resolved, we communicate with our insureds about their claim and assist in any way we can.

#### Specialized

Recognizing that superior claims handling must include excellent defense counsel, our Public Risk Group Panel Counsel specializes in municipal law.

Our Panel Counsel is well versed in the various laws, torts and immunities that affect municipalities and understands jurisdictional differences.



tmhcc.com/firstfire











# We Know Public Risk

# Claims Services by Tokio Marine HCC -Public Risk Group

We proudly provide superior and timely services to our insured public entities in those moments when they are needed most.

# The Financial Strength of Tokio Marine HCC

S&P ..... A+ (Strong) Fitch......AA- (Very Strong) A.M. Best ...... A++ (Superior)





# Contact Us

### Scott Stinson

Casualty & Litigation Claims Manager 248-371-3150 sstinson@tmhcc.com

#### Katie Toman

Property Claims Manager 248-371-3084 ktoman@tmhcc.com

## Royanna G. Carle, MA, CPCU, ARM-P, AINS Director of Business Development

713-897-1516 rcarle@tmhcc.com



## Tokio Marine HCC - Public Risk Group

The Public Risk Group is a member of the Tokio Marine HCC group of companies.

1700 Opdyke Court, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326

800-878-9878

tmhcc.com/firstfire



